

THE STATE OF OHIO, RICHLAND COUNTY, SS
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Of the term of September in the Year of our Lord two thousand fourteen.

The jurors of the Grand Jury of the State of Ohio, within and for the body of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, do find and present that:

Count I: **Crystal Perkins**, DOB: 01/16/82, SSN: [REDACTED], between on or about the 1st day of January, 2013 and on or about the 24th day of March, 2014, at the County of Richland, Ohio, with purpose to deprive the owner, an elderly person or disabled adult, of property or services, did knowingly obtain or exert control over the property or services, beyond the scope of the express or implied consent of the owner or person authorized to give consent, the value of said property or services stolen being thirty-seven thousand five hundred dollars (\$37,500) or more but less than one hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$150,000), in violation of section 2913.02(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code, a felony of the second degree.

Count II: **Crystal Perkins**, DOB: 01/16/82, SSN: [REDACTED], between on or about the 1st day of January, 2013 and on or about the 24th day of March, 2014, at the County of Richland, Ohio, with purpose to deprive the owner, an elderly person or disabled adult, of property or services, did knowingly obtain or exert control over the property or services, by deception, the value of said property or services stolen being thirty-seven thousand five hundred dollars (\$37,500) or more but less than one hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$150,000), in violation of section 2913.02(A)(3) of the Ohio Revised Code, a felony of the second degree.

Contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Endorsed: A true bill.


Special Prosecuting Attorney


Foreman of the Grand Jury

No 14-cr-810D

Doc. _____ Page _____

Record _____ Page _____

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

RICHLAND County, Ohio

THE STATE OF OHIO

vs.

CRYSTAL PERKINS

INDICTMENT FOR:

**THEFT FROM AN ELDERLY
PERSON OR DISABLED ADULT
(2 counts)**

A TRUE BILL

Donna Murray
Foreperson of the Grand Jury

Filed _____, 20 _____

Clerk

Deputy Clerk

LINDA MAJESKA POWERS
Special Prosecuting Attorney

On this _____ day of _____

_____, 20 _____

the Defendant herein was arraigned
and pleads _____ Guilty
to this Indictment.

Clerk

Deputy

By _____

LINDA FRARY, Clerk

Day of _____, 20 _____

WITNESS my signature and the seal of said Court, this _____

CLERK OF COURTS
FILED

LINDA H. FRARY
CLERK OF COURTS